92_SR0233 LRB9209917RHrh

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to
- 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends
- 4 of Deborah Bouillon, who passed away on June 5, 2001; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Deborah Bouillon was born on April 29, 1952 in
- 6 Vandalia, Illinois to Lloyd Dwight and LaVern Forbes
- 7 Slightom; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Deborah Bouillon was married to Dennis Bouillon;
- 9 and
- 10 WHEREAS, Mrs. Bouillon was a 1970 graduate of Carlinville
- 11 High School; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Mrs. Bouillon was also the owner of Alley Cat
- 13 Casuals for several years and had worked for 10 years at My
- 14 Sister's Closet, both in Carlinville; and
- WHEREAS, The passing of Deborah Bouillon will be deeply
- 16 felt by all who knew and loved her, especially her husband,
- Dennis; her son, Shawn Michael (wife, Dawn) McFarland; her
- daughters, Shelly Bouillon and Jaime Bouillon; her parents,
- 19 Dwight and LaVern Slightom; her brothers, David (wife,
- 20 Jeannie) Slightom and Dennis (wife, Mary) Slightom; her
- 21 sister, Dawn (husband, Terry) Cottingham; and her several
- 22 nieces, nephews, aunts, uncles, and cousins; therefore, be it
- 23 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 24 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 25 all who knew her, the death of Deborah Bouillon of
- 26 Carlinville, Illinois; and be it further
- 27 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 28 presented to the family of Deborah Bouillon with our sincere
- 29 condolences.